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Chair 

Wendell Walsh    

May Oberfell Lorber 

4100 Edison Lakes Pkwy, Ste 100 

Mishawaka IN  46545-3467 

(574)  243-4100 

wwalsh@maylorber.com 

Chair: 01/01/17 – 12/31/18 

 

Vice Chair 

Mary Newbold   

1139 Aline Court 

South Bend IN  46614-2189 

(574)  291-5300 

Newbold125@yahoo.com 

Vice Chair: 01/01/17 – 12/31/18 

 

Treasurer 

Lori Turner 

Beacon Health System 

615 N Michigan St 

South Bend IN  46601-1033 

(574) 647-3575 

lturner@beaconhealthsystem.org 

Treasurer: 01/01/17 – 12/31/18 

 

Secretary 

Carol Walker   

Saint Joseph Health System 

5215 Holy Cross Pkwy 

Mishawaka IN 46545-1469 

(574) 335-2330 

walkecal@sjrmc.com 

Secretary: 01/01/17 – 12/31/18 

 

Immediate Past Chair 

Amy Kuhar Mauro    

66071 Smilax Rd 

North Liberty IN  46554-9627 

Cell  574-276-3364 

kuhar-mauroa@1stsource.com  

IPC:  01/01/17 – 12/31/18 

 

 

 

 

Jennifer Ewing 

Michiana Hematology Oncology 

5340 Holy Cross Pkwy. 

Mishawaka IN 46545-1328 

(574) 237-1328 

jewing@mhopc.com  

Term 1: 01/01/16-12/31/18 

 

Ann Firth 

University of Notre Dame 

400 Main Bldg. 

Notre Dame IN 46556-4635 

(574) 631-9164 

afirth@nd.edu  

Term 2: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Jennifer Houin 

Oliver Ford 

1001 E Jefferson St. 

Plymouth IN 46563-1803 

(574) 935-1001 

jennifer.houin@oliverford.com  

Term 1: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20  

 

Jesse Hsieh, MD 

Michiana VIP MD 

3221 Beacon Pkwy. 

Granger IN 46530-7196 

(574) 309-9975 

jhsieh@michianavipmd.com  

Term 2: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Tricia Luck 

1132 Napoleon St. 

South Bend IN 46617-1458 

(574) 855-4528 

luckpartyof7@gmail.com  

Term 1: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anna Milligan   

17109 Adams Rd 

Granger IN 46530-9792 

(574) 315-3166 

milligan.anna@gmail.com 

Term 2: 01/01/17 – 12/31/19 

 

Tim Portolese   

23338 Shorelane 

Elkhart IN 46514-4566 

(574) 264-7197 

newsport1@aol.com  

Term 2: 01/01/17 – 12/31/19 

 

Suzie Weirick 

23268 Shorelane 

Elkhart IN 46514-4560 

(859) 492-5232 

suzanneweirick@me.com 

Term 2: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Hospice Foundation  

Immediate Past Chair 

Corey Cressy 

Grubb & Ellis/Cressy & Everett 

4100 Edison Lakes Pkwy, Ste 350 

Mishawaka, IN 46545-3478 

(574) 485-1513 

coreycressy@cressyandeverett.com  

IPC: 01/01/17 – 12/31/18  

mailto:wwalsh@maylorber.com
mailto:Newbold125@yahoo.com
mailto:lturner@beaconhealthsystem.org
mailto:walkecal@sjrmc.com
mailto:kuhar-mauroa@1stsource.com
mailto:jewing@mhopc.com
mailto:afirth@nd.edu
mailto:Jennifer.houin@oliverford.com
mailto:jhsieh@michianavipmd.com
mailto:Luckpartyof7@gmail.com
mailto:Milligan.anna@gmail.com
mailto:Newsport1@aol.com
mailto:suzanneweirick@me.com
mailto:coreycressy@cressyandeverett.com

